
 

 CRIMINAL MOTIONS 

 Division G - Judge Mather  05/28/2019  
JUDGE:  John R Mather; 
COURTROOM 2E 

 11:00 AM 

 

 

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

 

    
1 - CASE 17CR005312G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 TEAGUE, SARA JOYCE  Failure To Change Address or 

Name on Drivers License; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; Speeding; Reckless 

Driving; DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe 

05/29/2015; 

05/29/2015; 

05/29/2015; 

05/29/2015; 

05/29/2015 

 

BOND CO:   2ND CHANCE BONDING COMPANY RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  01/06/1989 
ATTY:   Kimmey, J Lansing, III.    FILE DATE:   02/17/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
2 - CASE 17CR009878G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HILL, MARY DORSEY  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; DUI-Driving Under 

The Influence Of Alcohol - Per 

Se; Speeding 

09/04/2015; 

09/04/2015; 

09/04/2015; 

09/04/2015 

 

BOND CO:   1ST CHOICE BAIL BONDS RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  09/19/1993 
ATTY:   SMITH, W SCOTT    FILE DATE:   03/20/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
3 - CASE 17CR028132G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HAGLER, NANCY A  LOITERING OR PROWLING 06/11/2017  

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  08/16/1997 
ATTY:   Davis, Monte Kevin    FILE DATE:   12/26/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  



 

 CRIMINAL MOTIONS 

 Division G - Judge Mather  05/28/2019  
JUDGE:  John R Mather; 
COURTROOM 2E 

 11:00 AM 

 

 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

 

    
4 - CASE 18CR007068G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SANCHEZ, HECTOR HERNAN  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; Failure to Maintain 

Lane 

07/29/2017; 

07/29/2017; 

07/29/2017; 

07/29/2017 

 

BOND CO:   SANCHEZ, HECTOR HERNAN RACE:  Unavailable GENDER:  Male DOB:  06/29/1992 
ATTY:   SMITH, VERNON HULBERT    FILE DATE:   08/07/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
5 - CASE 18CR007210G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Johnson, Julian Victor  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane; 

Speeding 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  09/11/1981 
ATTY:   TOWE, TRAVIS W    FILE DATE:   08/10/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
6 - CASE 18CR007286G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SWAIN, ALEXANDRIA NICOLE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

Striking Unattended Vehicle; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe 

12/30/2017; 

12/30/2017; 

12/30/2017 

 

BOND CO:   AAOK RACE:  Black GENDER:  Female DOB:  04/20/1991 
ATTY:   PORTER, TIFFANY    FILE DATE:   08/13/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  



 

 CRIMINAL MOTIONS 

 Division G - Judge Mather  05/28/2019  
JUDGE:  John R Mather; 
COURTROOM 2E 

 11:00 AM 

 

 

Page 3 of 4 

 

 

 

    
7 - CASE 18CR009570G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Wheaton, Kevin, II.  Theft By Receiving Stolen 

Property - Misdemeanor; 

Acquiring License Plate For 

Purpose Of Concealing 

Identification Of  Motor 

Vehicle; Driving While License 

Suspended Or Revoked 

04/29/2017; 

04/29/2017; 

04/29/2017 

 

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  12/13/1995 
ATTY:   Burnett, Russell    FILE DATE:   10/26/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
8 - CASE 18CR009575G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HAND, GREGORY  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; Unsafe Vehicle Or 

Equipment; Impeding Traffic 

Flow 

03/27/2018; 

03/27/2018; 

03/27/2018; 

03/27/2018 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  11/15/1975 
ATTY:   Wolff, Jeffrey Lloyd    FILE DATE:   10/19/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
9 - CASE 18CR009869G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Edgar, Lauren Ashley  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Knowingly Driving Motor 

Vehicle On Susp/Canc/Rev Reg 

02/23/2018; 

02/23/2018 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  05/06/1994 
ATTY:   MILLER-TERRY, LESLIE    FILE DATE:   11/08/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  



 

 CRIMINAL MOTIONS 

 Division G - Judge Mather  05/28/2019  
JUDGE:  John R Mather; 
COURTROOM 2E 

 11:00 AM 

 

 

Page 4 of 4 

 

 

 

    
10 - CASE 18CR009884G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 CARTER, JAMARI  Racing; Reckless Driving; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe; Vehicles to 

Drive on Right Side of 

Roadway; Failure To Report 

Striking Fixed Object 

10/20/2017; 

10/20/2017; 

10/20/2017; 

10/20/2017; 

10/20/2017 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Unavailable GENDER:  Male DOB:  03/13/1995 
ATTY:   JOHNSON, ERIC R    FILE DATE:   11/08/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
11 - CASE 18CR009986G CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 GARCIA GUZMAN, SHELLIE  Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe 

07/04/2018; 

07/04/2018 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  10/31/1993 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   11/09/2018 

DISPOSITION      

  


