

JUDGE: John R Mather; COURTROOM 2E

11:00 AM

1 - CASE 17CR005312G	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
TEAGUE, SARA JOYCE	Failure To Change Address or	05/29/2015;	
	Name on Drivers License;	05/29/2015;	
	Possession Of Open Alcohol	05/29/2015;	
	Container; Speeding; Reckless	05/29/2015;	
	Driving; DUI-Driving Under The	05/29/2015	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe		

BOND CO: 2ND CHANCE BONDING COMPANY

RACE: White GENDER: Female

DOB: 01/06/1989

ATTY: Kimmey, J Lansing, III.

FILE DATE: 02/17/2017

**DISPOSITION** 

2 - CASE 17CR009878G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
HILL, MARY DORSEY	DUI-Driving Under The	09/04/2015;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	09/04/2015;	
	Possession Of Open Alcohol	09/04/2015;	
	Container; DUI-Driving Under	09/04/2015	
	The Influence Of Alcohol - Per		
	Se; Speeding		

BOND CO: 1ST CHOICE BAIL BONDS RACE: White GENDER: Female DOB: 09/19/1993

ATTY: SMITH, W SCOTT FILE DATE: 03/20/2017

DISPOSITION

3 - CASE 17CR028132G	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
HAGLER, NANCY A	LOITERING OR PROWLING	06/11/2017	

BOND CO: RACE: White GENDER: Female DOB: 08/16/1997

ATTY: Davis, Monte Kevin FILE DATE: 12/26/2017



JUDGE: John R Mather; COURTROOM 2E

11:00 AM

4 - CASE 18CR007068G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
SANCHEZ, HECTOR HERNAN	DUI-Driving Under The	07/29/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	07/29/2017;	
	DUI-Driving Under The	07/29/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	07/29/2017	
	Possession Of Open Alcohol		
	Container; Failure to Maintain		
	Lane		

BOND CO: SANCHEZ, HECTOR HERNAN ATTY: SMITH, VERNON HULBERT

RACE: Unavailable

GENDER: Male

DOB: 06/29/1992

FILE DATE: 08/07/2018

DISPOSITION

5 - CASE 18CR007210G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Johnson, Julian Victor	DUI-Driving Under The	12/22/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	12/22/2017;	
	Failure to Maintain Lane;	12/22/2017	
	Speeding		

BOND CO: RACE: Black GENDER: Male DOB: 09/11/1981

ATTY: TOWE, TRAVIS W FILE DATE: 08/10/2018

**DISPOSITION** 

6 - CASE 18CR007286G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
SWAIN, ALEXANDRIA NICOLE	DUI-Driving Under The	12/30/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	12/30/2017;	
	Striking Unattended Vehicle;	12/30/2017	
	DUI-Driving Under The		
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe		

BOND CO: AAOK RACE: Black GENDER: Female DOB: 04/20/1991

ATTY: PORTER, TIFFANY FILE DATE: 08/13/2018



JUDGE: John R Mather; COURTROOM 2E

11:00 AM

7 - CASE 18CR009570G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Wheaton, Kevin, II.	Theft By Receiving Stolen	04/29/2017;	
	Property - Misdemeanor;	04/29/2017;	
	Acquiring License Plate For	04/29/2017	
	Purpose Of Concealing		
	Identification Of Motor		
	Vehicle; Driving While License		
	Suspended Or Revoked		

BOND CO: A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS RACE: Black GENDER: Male DOB: 12/13/1995

ATTY: Burnett, Russell FILE DATE: 10/26/2018

DISPOSITION

8 - CASE 18CR009575G	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
HAND, GREGORY	DUI-Driving Under The	03/27/2018;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	03/27/2018;	
	Possession Of Open Alcohol	03/27/2018;	
	Container; Unsafe Vehicle Or	03/27/2018	
	Equipment; Impeding Traffic		
	Flow		

BOND CO: RACE: White GENDER: Male DOB: 11/15/1975

ATTY: Wolff, Jeffrey Lloyd FILE DATE: 10/19/2018

DISPOSITION

9 - CASE 18CR009869G	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Edgar, Lauren Ashley	DUI-Driving Under The	02/23/2018;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	02/23/2018	
	Knowingly Driving Motor		
	Vehicle On Susp/Canc/Rev Reg		

BOND CO: RACE: White GENDER: Female DOB: 05/06/1994

ATTY: MILLER-TERRY, LESLIE FILE DATE: 11/08/2018



JUDGE: John R Mather; COURTROOM 2E

11:00 AM

10 - CASE 18CR009884G	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
CARTER, JAMARI	Racing; Reckless Driving; DUI-	10/20/2017;	
	Driving Under The Influence Of	10/20/2017;	
	Alcohol-Less Safe; Vehicles to	10/20/2017;	
	Drive on Right Side of	10/20/2017;	
	Roadway; Failure To Report	10/20/2017	
	Striking Fixed Object		

BOND CO: RACE: Unavailable GENDER: Male DOB: 03/13/1995

ATTY: JOHNSON, ERIC R FILE DATE: 11/08/2018

DISPOSITION

11 - CASE 18CR009986G	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
GARCIA GUZMAN, SHELLIE	Failure to Maintain Lane OR	07/04/2018;	
	Improper Lane Change; DUI-	07/04/2018	
	Driving Under The Influence Of		
	Alcohol-Less Safe		

BOND CO: RACE: White GENDER: Female DOB: 10/31/1993

ATTY: FILE DATE: 11/09/2018